Larimer County Department of Health and Environment

2020 Environmental Health Fee Schedule

Land Use/Planning
Environmental Assessment Review $150

Consumer Protection

Retail Food

No Fee License (K-12 schools, non-profits) No fee allowed
Limited Food Service (convenience store, other) $270
Restaurant, Seating 0-100 $385
Restaurant Seating 101-200 $430
Restaurant Seating > 200 S465
Grocery Store (1-15,000 sq. ft.) $195
Grocery Store (> 15,000 sq. ft.) $353
Grocery Store w/ deli (1-15,000 sq. ft.) $375
Grocery Store w/ deli (> 15,000 sq. ft.) $715
Mobile Food Unit (prepackaged) $270
Mobile Food Unit (full food service) $385
Oil and Gas Temporary $850
Temporary Food Establishment- 3 consecutive days $100
Temporary Food Establishment- 14 consecutive days $250
Temporary Food Establishment - calendar year $300
Pre-licensing/Change of Owner Inspection $100
Plan Review Application $100
Plan Review and Pre-Opening Inspection (NTE $580) $85/hour
HACCP Plan Application (NTE $100) $100
HACCP Plan Review, On-Site Evaluation (NTE $400) S85/hour
Equipment/Product Review Application $100
Equipment/Product Review (Not to exceed $500) S85/hour
Review of Potential Food Establishment S75
Childcare Facility

Plan Review and Pre-Opening Inspection $85/hour

Onsite Wastewater Treatment System (OWTS)
Septic Cleaner Initial License $75



Septic Cleaner Renewal

Septic Installer Initial License
Septic Installer Renewal

New Permit

Major Repair Permit (Tank and Drainfield)
Minor Repair Permit (Tank only)
Commercial Repair Permit
Sealed Vault

Owner/Self Install

Modification

Site Evaluation
Connection/Accessory Structures
Variance Fee

Altered/Renewed Permit

Return Trip Fee

Public Pools, Spas, and Interactive Water

Features

Routine Inspection (per filtration system)
Return Trip Fee (per filtration system)
Re-Opening Inspection

Plan Review and Pre-Opening Inspection

S50
$75
S50
$1,023
$1,023
$523
$1,023
$600
$150
$1,000
$150
$150
$200
$100
$150

$150

S75

$50
S85/hour



