## **Larimer County Department of Health and Environment**

#### 2020 Environmental Health Fee Schedule

## Land Use/Planning

Environmental Assessment Review \$150

#### **Consumer Protection**

#### **Retail Food**

No Fee License (K-12 schools, non-profits)	No fee allowed
Limited Food Service (convenience store, other)	\$270
Restaurant, Seating 0-100	\$385
Restaurant Seating 101-200	\$430
Restaurant Seating > 200	\$465
Grocery Store (1-15,000 sq. ft.)	\$195
Grocery Store (> 15,000 sq. ft.)	\$353
Grocery Store w/ deli (1-15,000 sq. ft.)	\$375
Grocery Store w/ deli (> 15,000 sq. ft.)	\$715
Mobile Food Unit (prepackaged)	\$270
Mobile Food Unit (full food service)	\$385
Oil and Gas Temporary	\$850
Temporary Food Establishment- 3 consecutive days	\$100
Temporary Food Establishment- 14 consecutive days	\$250
Temporary Food Establishment - calendar year	\$300
Pre-licensing/Change of Owner Inspection	\$100
Plan Review Application	\$100
Plan Review and Pre-Opening Inspection (NTE \$580)	\$85/hour
HACCP Plan Application (NTE \$100)	\$100
HACCP Plan Review, On-Site Evaluation (NTE \$400)	\$85/hour
Equipment/Product Review Application	\$100
Equipment/Product Review (Not to exceed \$500)	\$85/hour
Review of Potential Food Establishment	\$75
Childcare Facility	
Plan Review and Pre-Opening Inspection	\$85/hour

## **Onsite Wastewater Treatment System (OWTS)**

Septic Cleaner Initial License \$75

Septic Cleaner Renewal	\$50
Septic Installer Initial License	\$75
Septic Installer Renewal	\$50
New Permit	\$1,023
Major Repair Permit (Tank and Drainfield)	\$1,023
Minor Repair Permit (Tank only)	\$523
Commercial Repair Permit	\$1,023
Sealed Vault	\$600
Owner/Self Install	\$150
Modification	\$1,000
Site Evaluation	\$150
Connection/Accessory Structures	\$150
Variance Fee	\$200
Altered/Renewed Permit	\$100
Return Trip Fee	\$150

# Public Pools, Spas, and Interactive Water Features

Routine Inspection (per filtration system) \$150
Return Trip Fee (per filtration system) \$75
Re-Opening Inspection \$50

Plan Review and Pre-Opening Inspection \$85/hour